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4028. SHRI P.K. BIJU:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA,YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA
AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Research Institute for Panchkarma of Kerala is facing acute shortage of staff including teaching staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof and corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the further steps taken by the Government to streamline the functions of the said institutions?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): The National Research Institute for Panchkarma (NRIP), Kerala is having significant number of vacant posts at Group ‘A’, ‘B’ and ’C’ level. However, contractual staff has been engaged against the vacant posts for smooth functioning of the institute. There is no teaching staff in the institute.

(c): For Group ‘A’ posts tests and interview have been conducted. Recruitment for regular Group ‘B’ and ‘C’ posts have been started. Presently, re-deployment of staff has also been done as per the requirement of the institute.
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